

John Lewis Stock Number	54601005
Name	<b>Chocolate Gift Box</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Baru Salty Caramel Drinking Chocolate 250g</li> <li>• Frank's Luxury Chocolate Orange &amp; Cranberry Oaties 300g</li> <li>• STAS Milk Chocolate Bauble with Christmas Tree Decoration 75g</li> <li>• Popcorn Shed Rich Chocolate Caramel Popcorn 80g</li> <li>• The Original Cake Company Chocolate Log Cake with Gold Chocolate Curls</li> <li>• Atkins &amp; Potts Milk Chocolate Dipper 220g</li> <li>• Hardys Finest White Chocolate Bar 80g</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>Baru Salty Caramel Drinking Chocolate 250g</b>		
Ingredients	Caramel (45 %) (sugar, glucose syrup, cream ( <b>milk</b> ), butter ( <b>milk</b> )), sugar, cocoa powder (30 %), Fleur de Sel (0.2 %). Cocoa solids: 30 % minimum.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Contains <b>milk</b> and may contain traces of <b>nuts</b> and <b>peanuts</b> .		
Net Quantity	250 g		
Country of Origin	Produced in the Netherlands for Barú.		
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry between 12°C and 18°C		
Manufacturer's name and address	Alcopak Graafschap Hornelaan 140A 6004 HT Weert The Netherlands		
Instructions for use	Instantly prepared with hot milk or soy milk. Use 20CL of hot milk or soy milk, add 4 tea spoons of powder and give it a good stir. Enjoy!		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		1750
	ENERGY (kcal)		417
	FAT (g)		15
	SATURATES (g)		8.5
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		64
	SUGARS (g)		60
	PROTEIN (g)		5.4
SALT (g)		0.21	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Frank's Luxury Chocolate Orange &amp; Cranberry Oaties 300g</b>		
Ingredients	Sugar, <u>wheat</u> flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate) margarine: (vegetable oils:[ palm, rape, palm oil fractions], water, salt), <u>oats</u> (15%), Cranberries( 5%)(cranberries, sugar sunflower oil), golden syrup, cocoa (2%) raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, orange oil (<1%)		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	<b>Yes</b>		
May contain statements	Yes		
Net Quantity	300g		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions	Ambient		
Manufacturer's name and address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Co Ltd, Unit 4c Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, HR2 6LR		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1902	
	ENERGY (kcal)	456	
	FAT (g)	18.6	
	SATURATES (g)	6.4	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	65.5	
	SUGARS (g)	38.3	
	PROTEIN (g)	4.9	
SALT (g)	0.54		
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Stas Small Milk Chocolate Bauble with Gold Caramel Design 75g</b>	
Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% Milk solids minimum  Chocolate 97% Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>milk</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Flavour: Natural Vanilla.  Caramel Crisps (3%) Sugar, Cocoa butter, Condensed whole <b>Milk</b> powder, Whey powder (<b>Milk</b>) <b>Wheat</b> flour, <b>Oat</b> flour, <b>Wheat</b> malt flour, Glucose syrup, Salt, Acidity regulator, E500ii, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic E414, Modified starch, Coconut oil,  Colours: E171; E172; E555</p>	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	May contain <b>Nuts</b>	
Net Quantity	75g	
Country of Origin	Made in the UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	
	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	2357
	ENERGY (kcal)	563
	FAT (g)	36.2
	SATURATES (g)	21.8
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	50.9
	SUGARS (g)	49.9
	PROTEIN (g)	7
SALT (g)	0.4	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Popcorn Shed Rich Chocolate Popcorn 80g</b>		
Ingredients	Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains <b>Milk</b> ), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May contain the occasional unpopped kernel		
Net Quantity	80g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Popcorn Shed Shedquarters 30 City Road London EC1Y 2AB		
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!		
Nutrition Labelling	<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)		2067
	ENERGY (kcal)		494
	FAT (g)		23.4
	SATURATES (g)		14.3
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		63.8
	SUGARS (g)		40
	PROTEIN (g)		5.2
	SALT (g)		0.8
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		



Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Original Cake Company Chocolate Log topped with White Chocolate Chunks, Gold Chocolate Curls &amp; Malted Chocolate Balls</b>
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Dark Brown Sugar, <b>EGG</b> , Butter (from <b>MILK</b> ), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier : <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Humectant : Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Almonds ( <b>NUTS</b> ), Chocolate Malted Balls ( Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Powdered <b>MILK</b> , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Cream, <b>WHEY</b> , <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavour) Extruded Rice (Rice Flour, <b>WHEAT</b> Meal, <b>WHEAT</b> Malt Extract, Sugar, Powdered <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Thickener:E414, Coating:E904), White Chocolate(3%)( Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Natural Vanilla), Water, Colours : E555, E171, E172, Raising Agents: E500, E450a, Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	MILK, EGG, SOYA, NUTS, WHEAT
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Cut with a sharp serrated knife. Store in an airtight container. Consume within 14 days
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1585Kj/377kcal, Fat 15.1g of which saturates 8.4g, Carbohydrates 58.4g of which sugars 36.5g, Protein 5.4g, Salt 0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	<b>Atkins &amp; Potts Milk Chocolate Dipper 220g</b>		
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk Chocolate</b> (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya Lecithin</b> , Natural Vanilla), Butter (Contains <b>Milk</b> ), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Powder (2%), Emulsifier: <b>Soya Lecithin</b> , Sunflower Oil, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements			
Net Quantity	220g		
Country of Origin	Made in the UK from ingredients of various origin		
Storage Instructions	Unopened: Made in the UK from ingredients of various origin Opened: Tightly reseal. Refrigerate		
Manufacturer's name and address	Atkins and Potts Ltd Unit 3 Studland Estate Ball Hill Newbury Berkshire RG20 0PW		
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		1549
	ENERGY (kcal)		369
	FAT (g)		16.2
	SATURATES (g)		10.1
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		53
	SUGARS (g)		39.8
	PROTEIN (g)		2.4
	SALT (g)		0.1
	FIBRE (g)		1.1
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Hardy's Finest White Chocolate Bar 80g</b>		
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier, <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour. Contains: Cocoa Solids 28% Minimum. <b>Milk</b> Solids 25.7% Minimum. <b>Contains Milk &amp; Soya</b> <b>May contain traces of nuts</b>		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts		
Net Quantity	80g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate		
Manufacturer's name and address	Hardys Trading Ltd		
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	2341	
	ENERGY (kcal)	564	
	FAT (g)	35.1	
	SATURATES (g)	21.6	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	55.6	
	SUGARS (g)	55.6	
	PROTEIN (g)	6.4	
	SALT (g)	0.23	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y